#### 506313741 10/21/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6360490

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GEO-BROADCAST SOLUTIONS, LLC.	10/21/2020

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GBS 2 LLC
Street Address:	2520 SAINT ROSE PARKWAY
City:	HENDERSON
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89074

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8862048

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)289-1330

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2022891313

Email: INDOCKET@BTLAW.COM Correspondent Name: **BARNES & THORNBURG** 

Address Line 1: 1717 PENNSYLVANIA AVE, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON DC, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	51198-48493
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINE H. MCCARTHY
SIGNATURE:	/Christine H. McCarthy/
DATE SIGNED:	10/21/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment of patent 10.21.20#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 054124 FRAME: 0922

506313741

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GEO-BROADCAST SOLUTIONS, LLC., an ILLINOIS corporation doing business at 2520 Saint Rose Parkway, Henderson, NV 89074, U.S.A., is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the invention entitled EQUIPMENT, SYSTEM AND METHODOLOGIES FOR SEGMENTATION OF LISTING AREA INTO SUB-AREAS ENABLING DELIVERY OF LOCALIZED AUXILARY INFORMATION, which is the subject of U.S. Patent Application No. 12/879,081, filed September 10, 2010, now U.S. Patent 8,862,048 issued October 14, 2014.

AND WHEREAS.

GBS 2 LLC, a U.S.A. corporation doing business at 2520 Saint Rose Parkway, Henderson, NV 89074 is desirous of acquiring said entire right, title and interest in said invention.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, GEO-BROADCAST SOLUTIONS, LLC., hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto GBS 2 LLC, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, said entire right, title and interest in said invention.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

#### **ASSIGNOR**

For GEO-BROADCAST SOLUTIONS, LLC..

<u>RICHARA I BUNICK, VICT PRODUBUT</u> Name and Title (Please Print)

ASSIGNEE:

For GBS 2 LLC

**PATENT** REEL: 054124 FRAME: 0923

RECORDED: 10/21/2020